value method is adopted for subsequent measurement 0.00

Current gain and loss effect due to a just-for-once adjustment to current gains and
losses according to requirements of taxation and accounting laws and regulations 0.00

Custodian fee income from entrusted operations with the Company 0.00
Other non-operating incomes and expenses besides the items above 7,223,103.61
Other gain and loss items that meet the definition of non-recurring gains and loss－
es
Minority interests effects
Income tax effects 1,846,015.25

Total 5,538,045.74 --
3. Net profit and net asset differences between financial reports disclosed according to
the international and Chinese accounting standards respectively
□Applicable √Inapplicable
4. Net profit and net asset differences between financial reports disclosed according to
the overseas and Chinese accounting standards respectively
□Applicable √Inapplicable
III. Changes in Share Capital and Particulars about Shareholders
（I） Changes in share capital
√Applicable □Inapplicable

Before the change Increase/decrease (+, -) After the change

Number
Propor－
tion
(%)

Is－
suance
of new
shares

Bonu
s

shar
es

Capitalization
of public

reserve fund
Others Subtotal Number Propor－

tion (%)

I. Shares subject to
trading moratorium 16,800,000.00 6.67% 16,800,000.00 900.00 16,800,900.00 33,600,900.00 6.67%

1. State -owned
shares
2. State-owned legal
person shares
3. Other domestic
shares 16,800,000.00 6.67% 16,800,000.00 33,600,000.00 6.67%

Including: Shares
held by domestic le－
gal persons
Shares held by do－
mestic individuals
4. Shares held by o－
verseas sharehold－
ers
Including: Shares
held by overseas le－
gal persons
Shares held by over－
seas individuals
5. Shares held by
senior management
staff

0.00 0% 900.00 900.00 0%

II. Shares not subject
to trading moratori－
um

235,000,000.00 93.33% 235,000,000.00 -900.00 234,999,100.00 469,999,100.00 93.33%

1. Ordinary shares
denominated in RMB 175,000,000.00 69.5% 175,000,000.00 -900.00 175,000,000.00 349,999,100.00 69.5%

2. Domestically listed
foreign shares 60,000,000.00 23.83% 60,000,000.00 60,000,000.00 120,000,000.00 23.83%

3. Overseas listed
foreign shares
4. Others
III. Total shares 251,800,000.00 100% 251,800,000.00 503,600,000.00 100%

（II） Shares held by the top ten holders of tradable shares/shares not subject to trading
moratorium
Shares held by the top ten shareholders and the top ten shareholders holding tradable
shares
Total number of shareholders 22,802.00

Particulars about shares held by the top ten shareholders

Name of shareholder
(full name)

Nature of
shareholder

Share－
holding
percent－
age (%)

Total shares
held at the
period-end

Number
of non-
tradable
shares
held

Pledged or frozen
shares

Status
of

shares

Number of
shares

ANHUI GUJING
GROUP COMPANY
LIMITED

State -
owned Cor－
poration

53.89% 271,404,022.00 114,000,000.00